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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4863
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
CLOSURE OF NTPC PLANTS
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) has closed some of its units recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to obviate such a situation in future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) :As of today, NTPC has not taken any decision to permanently close any of its units.

(b) & (c) :In view of (a) above, do not arise.
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